## DACHSHUND DERBY REGISTRATION FORM

# Amana Colonies Wurst Festival 2021 5:00 pm, June 19<sup>th</sup> at the Market Barn in Amana

#### Who Can Race?

If your dog is a dachshund, or most likely a dachshund, they are eligible. Height restriction applies! Dogs cannot be aggressive to dogs or people, and must be on leash, except when they are racing in the confined area. Treats or squeaky toys make excellent lures!

Dogs MUST be current on rabies and DAPP vaccinations, or they will **not** be allowed to participate. You must send current rabies and DAPP proof via email to <a href="mailto:events@amanacolonies.com">events@amanacolonies.com</a>, or bring proof to the event. Staff and volunteers have the right to refuse any dog for event safety.

### **Registration Information**

Prizes will be awarded for 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, and 3<sup>rd</sup> place. The Dachshund Derby **registration fee is \$5**. Please bring cash payment to check-in at the event. All registration proceeds for this event will be donated to Dogs Forever.

If you are entering more than one dog, you need to fill out a form for each dog.

~To Pre-Register, complete and return this form via email to <a href="mailto:events@amanacolonies.com">events@amanacolonies.com</a>, or mail a printed and filled out copy to:

ACFI Wurst Festival Attn: Events Manager 622 46<sup>th</sup> Ave. Amana, IA 52203

**~You may also register during Wurst Festival.** You must be registered by 4:30pm to participate. On-site registrations will begin at 1:30 pm at the Market Barn during Wurst Festival.

You must check your dog(s) in by 4:45 pm to receive a racing spot. If you do not check in, you will not be able to race.

#### **Owner Information**

Name (Please Print):	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone: ()	Email:
Dog Information	
Dog's Name:	Dog's Age:

Questions? Please call or email us at 319.622.7622 // 319.622.7010 or events@amanacolonies.com.

# DACHSHUND DERBY REGISTRATION FORM Amana Colonies Wurst Festival 2021 5:00 pm, June 19<sup>th</sup> at the Market Barn in Amana

### **Liability Waiver:**

We reserve the right to remove any dogs that we feel pose a safety issue.

I recognize the risks involved in any event and hereby waive, release and hold harmless all sponsors, contributors, supporters, volunteers and officials associated with the event, from all liability, claims and rights for damages from injuries growing out of, related to, or arising from participating in Wurst Festival activities. In addition, I specifically hold harmless the Merchants of Amana, Amana Society, Inc., Bankhaus, Amana Colonies Convention & Visitors Bureau, and Amana Colonies Festivals Inc. I further certify that I have full knowledge of the risks involved in these event. If I do require medical attention as a result of my participation in the abovementioned activities, I authorize the medical personnel associated with said events to provide such medical care as is deemed appropriate by such medical personnel.

Name (Please Print):	Signature:	
Date:		

## The Dachshund Derby is sponsored by



Questions? Please call or email us at 319.622.7622 // 319.622.7010 or events@amanacolonies.com.